## 503945434 08/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3992090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEIICHI TOGA	06/20/2016
YOSHIMASA TAMEISHI	06/20/2016
MAMORU TSUMORI	06/20/2016
MIKIO MOTOTSUNE	06/20/2016
YOUJI EBITA	06/20/2016
KENJI KOBAYASHI	06/20/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOSHIZAKI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	3-16, MINAMIYAKATA, SAKAE-CHO
Internal Address:	AICHI
City:	TOYOAKE-SHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	470-1194

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15107830

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-935-7100

Email: Izaveta@mtiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOSER TABOADA/RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.

Address Line 1: 1030 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SOEI003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.

SIGNATURE: /Raymond R. Moser, Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 08/04/2016

503945434 PATENT REEL: 039339 FRAME: 0198

# Total Attachments: 4

source=SOEI003\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=SOEI003\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=SOEI003\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=SOEI003\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039339 FRAME: 0199

# ASSIGNMENT

	AOOIGHII.	
Whereas, I/we,		
Name	Address	
<del></del>	c/o Hoshizaki Denki Kabushiki Kais	ika
1) Keiichi TOGA	3-16, Minamiyakata, Sakae-cho,	4145
1) 100111111111111111111111111111111111	Toyoske-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
	c/o Hoshizaki Denki Kabushiki Kais	
2) Yoshimasa TAMEIS		····· <b>y</b>
2)	Toyoake-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
	e/o Hoshizaki Denki Kabushiki Kais	ha.
3) Mamoru TSUMORI		****
	Toyoake-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
<del></del>	c/o Hoshizaki Denki Kabushiki Kais	
4) Mikio MOTOTSUNE		
,,	Toyoake-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
	c/o Hoshizaki Denki Kabushiki Kais	
5) Youji EBITA	3-16, Minamiyakata, Sakae-cho,	· <b></b> ,
•/	Toyoake-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
	c/o Hoshizaki Denki Kabushiki Kais	
6) Kenji KOBAYASHI		inny
•,	Toyoske-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
WASHER	(s), have invented certain improvements in	
indicated below:		America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise
filed on	, Se	rial No. ; and
Whereas		The state of the s
	ri Kabushiki Kaisha	
3-1	l 6, Minamiyakata, Sakae-cho,	
То	yoake-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
	·	-lianting and immedian and to a TT in 1 Carter
		pplication and invention, and to any United States
patents to be obtained ther	efor;	
NOW THEREFORE	E, be it known that, for good and valuable or	onsideration from assignee, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, I/W and set over unto the assig invention and this applicat may be granted thereon, ar	/E, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, trans mee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/o ion, and all divisions, and continuations ther and all reissues thereof, and L/WE hereby auth States to issue all Letters Patent for this inve	ferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this reof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which norize and request the Commissioner of Patents and ention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in
ייירו און און און און און און און און	W further povement and a rese that TATES	17 writhout fruith an annual lands
assignee, its successors an sign all lawful papers whe the title to this invention in applications, make all righ and enforce proper patent	d assigns, any facts known to ME/US respect in called upon to do so, execute and deliver a in said assignce, its successors and assigns, ex itful oaths and generally do everything possi	II, without further consideration, communicate with cting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue ble to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain tates, it being understood that any expense incident to the and assigns.
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
?\.	V-157ann	20/6/2011
1):	Neww cory	20/6/2016
Name:	Keiichi TOGA	
	1, , , ,	/ /
2):	Joshinasa Jamoushi	20/6/2016
Name :	YAShimasa TAMFICHI	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 2

3):	Mamory Tsymoti	20/6/2016
Name:	Mamoru TSUMORI	
4):		
Name:	Mikio MOTOTSUNE	
5):		
Name:	Youji EBITA	
6):	kenji kobayashi	20/6/2016
Name:	Kenji KOBAYASHI	

	ASSIGNMENT	
Whereas, I/we,		
Name	Address	
	c/o Hoshizaki Denki Kabushiki Kaisha,	
1) Keiichi TOGA	3-16, Minamiyakata, Sakae-cho,	
~ /	Toyoake-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	c/o Hoshizaki Denki Kabushiki Kaisha,	*****
2) Yoshimasa TAMEISHI	3-16, Minamiyakata, Sakae-cho,	
	Toyoake-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
3) If married	c/o Hoshizaki Denki Kabushiki Kaisha,	
3) Mamoru TSUMORI	3-16, Minamiyakata, Sakae-cho,	
	Toyoake-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
4) Mikio MOTOTSUNE	e/o Hoshizaki Denki Kabushiki Kaisha, 3-16, Minamiyakata, Sakae-cho,	
4) MIRIO MICIOISCNE	Toyoake-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
	c/o Hoshizaki Denki Kabushiki Kaisha,	
5) Youji EBITA	3-16, Minamiyakata, Sakae-cho,	
<i>y</i> 104/122111	Toyoake-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
	c/o Hoshizaki Denki Kabushiki Kaisha,	
6) Kenji KOBAYASHI	3-16, Minamiyakata, Sakae-cho,	
-,	Toyoake-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
and executed an application fo ndicated below:	or Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date here	ewith unless otherwise
filed on	, Serial No.	; and
Whereas	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Hoshizaki Denki Ka	ahushiki Kaisha	
3-10, 1		
m1	Minamiyakata, Sakae-cho,	
	ıke-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan	
(assignee), desires to acquire t	ake-shi, Aichi 470-1194 Japan the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to an	ny United States
(assignee), desires to acquire t patents to be obtained therefor	the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to an r;	
(assignee), desires to acquire to patents to be obtained therefor NOW THEREFORE, be hereby acknowledged, I/WE, a and set over unto the assignee, invention and this application, may be granted thereon, and all	the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to an art;  be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the re as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the Uall reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commission tes to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors as	ceipt of which is y sell, assign, transfer, it in and to this Juited States which her of Patents and

	<u>INVENTORS</u>	DATE SIGNED
1):		
Name :	Keiichi TOGA	
2):		
Name:	Yoshimasa TAMEISHI	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

3):		
Name:	Mamoru TSUMORI	
4):	Mikio MOTOTSUNE	20 / 6/2016
Name:	Mikio MOTOTSUNE	
5):	Youji EBITA	20 / 6 / 20/6
Name:	Youji EBITA	
6):		
Name :	Varii VODAVA CIII	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 2 of 2